AIR / OIL CONVERTER
MCQA-AH series
MCQA ─ 50 ─ 100 ─ AH
Specification
Order example
Lubricating procedure
Schematic
MODEL TYPELENGTH
Model MCQA-AH
Tube I.D. (mm) 40,50,63,80,100,125,150
Medium ISO VG32 Equivalent
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature -5~+60°C (No freezing)
TUBE I.D.
Features
● Cylinder thrust should be 70% (50% of Maximum Speed) of
theoretical force.
● Displacement should be approximately 50% of total volume.
● Maximum acceleration is approximately 200mm/sec.
● ISO VG32 or an equivalent oil is recommended.
● Oil feed should not exceed 80% of total volume.
● Unit should be installed vertically above the cylinder / actuator.
1  Pull the piston to the oil supply side.
2  Adjust the throttle valve to full-opened.
3  Unscrew the lube plug on the top center of the converter.
4  Fill the oil to the proper level and screw up the lube plug to
seal the oil hole.
5  Push the piston to another end with a pressure of
approximately 0.2 MPa.
6  Repeat step 2  ~ 4 .
7  After completion of filling oil, have the piston reciprocate 2~3
times with a pressure of approximately 0.2 MPa.
Lube-plug
Port for air
Port for oil
Level gauge
Volume calculation
V =  × L × 10-6πD2
4
V: Air/oil converter volume (L)
D: Tube I.D. (mm)
L: Length of converter (mm)
Piston Piston
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
Order example of mounting accessories
Code LB
(Purchase 2 pcs) FAC FBC
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø40 LB-Q1-40 FAC-Q1-40
ø50 LB-Q1-50 FAC-Q1-50
ø63 LB-Q1-63 FAC-Q1-63
ø80 LB-Q1-80 FAC-Q1-80
ø100 LB-Q1-100 FAC-Q1-100
ø125 LB-Q1-125 FAC-Q1-125
ø150 LB-Q1-150 FAC-Q1-150
 ø125~ø150: Factory assembled and shipped (self-assembled is not
recommended)
MCQA-AH Dimensions  ø40~ø100
AIR / OIL CONVERTER ─ INSTALLED UPRIGHTLY
 Mounting accessories
LB